

Schedule of Fees Effective April 1, 2025	
Position or Service	Approved Fee
Returning Officer	\$8,750
Returning Officer (with Special Ballot Voting in Personal Care Home and/or Hospital)	\$125 per facility
Returning Officer Fee (for work between elections) – pre writ	\$36.00 per hour
Election Clerk	\$5,750
Election Clerk (for work between elections)	\$31.00 per hour
Special Ballot Officers (pre/post writ and remote location)	\$26.00 per hour
Election Assistant	\$24.00 per hour
Supervisor	\$24.00 per hour (to a maximum of 17 hours for advance poll and 15 for regular polling day)
Deputy Returning Officer	\$21.75 per hour (to a maximum of 17 hours for advance poll and 15 for regular polling day)
Poll Clerk / C-1 Poll Clerk / Registration Poll Clerk	\$19.75 per hour (to a maximum of 17 hours for advance poll and 15 for regular polling day)
Training Per Diem for Returning Officer, Election Clerk and Special Ballot Officer (including Returning Officer Debriefing Sessions)	wage rates per hour as listed above (to maximum of 7 hours per day)
Door Attendant / Parking Attendant	\$16.00 per hour
Attendance at Recounts Per Day	wage rates per hour as listed above (to maximum of 7 hours per day)
Attendance at Controverted Election Trials (per day)	wage rates per hour as listed above (to maximum of 7 hours per day)
Messenger	\$19.00 per hour
Telephone Operator (Election Day/Night)	\$19.00 per hour
Training for Deputy Returning Officer, Poll Clerks, Supervisors, Door Attendants, Poll Attendants, Parking Attendants and Messengers	wage rates per hour as listed above (to maximum of 4 hours per day)
Witness at Official Count	\$19.00 per hour
TRANSPORTATION/COMMUNICATION	
Cell Phone Usage (Election Night)	\$25

- Returning Officers, Election Clerks and Special Ballot Officers shall be reimbursed for out of pocket expenses as per Treasury Board Travel Rules
- Other Election Officials will be reimbursed for the use of a private vehicle during an election for attending a training course for the distance in excess of 20 kilometers (one way) from the election official's ordinary residence.